TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inmark, Inc.		10/15/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGH Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	675 Hartman Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30168	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85253584	INTEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564 Phone: 202 955 3000

Email: paul.kilmer@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Kilmer

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123904.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul F. Kilmer/D.C. Bar Member
Signature:	/Paul Kilmer/
Date:	12/08/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=000295 - Inmark Inc Inmark Inc Certificate of Amendment of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0820 OF \$40.00 85253584

Control No. H100085

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

INMARK, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/15/2010 changing its name to

IGH HOLDINGS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

> WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 15, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Certification#: 6196064-1 Page 1 of 15

REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 12/08/2011